
 
r  C  1 is09001   

Parts Manual 

  

I( :1111!11G 1  
 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JK8670    

  
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 /CONTENTS 

[nyU%/NLCDHB <LL@G=FPQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ(

tZyU%2K<H@ <LL@G=FPQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ*

qZyU%0IO@K <LL@G=FPQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ,

pXyU%0FIMC JF<M@ <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ-

SvyU%3IIE$LC<AM <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ'&

RvyU%5<DH LC<AM <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ'(

zayU%6@@?F@ =<K <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ'*

]zyU%4IIJ@K ?KDO@ G@>C<HDLG QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ',

x\yU"'#%6@@? G@>C<HDLG"'#QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ'-

x\yU"(#%6@@? G@>C<HDLG"(#QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ((

x\yU")#%6@@? G@>C<HDLG")#QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ(,

W\yU%8K@LL@K AIIM G@>C<HDLGQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ(-

YzyU%6@@?F@ A@@?DHB <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ)&

boyU%;CK@<? FIILDHB <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ)(

woyU%;CK@<? BND?@ <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ)*

_oVuyU%4IIJ@K MCK@<? C<H?FDHBQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ),

ghyU%4N=KD><MKDIH <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ*&

efyU%7DF JNGJ <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ*(

mejsryU%9DFD>IH IDF ?@FD>@ <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ**

ek`cyU%&DF JF<M@ <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ*,

odyU%;CK@<? <JIIF <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ*-

TiyU"'#%9J@>DAD> J<KML"'#QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ+&

TiyU"(#%9J@>DAD> J<KML"(#QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ+(

TiyU")#%9J@>DAD> J<KML")#QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ+*

{UyU%.>>@LLIKD@L <LL@G=FD@LQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ+,

"$"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%"

~~tiH4 I Bushing Assembly 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&"

g~fflH4 I Bushing Assembly 

]f:.q. ft-~ ~;:tj"f'f:.q. ~ ¥1> Description fL 
Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

I 301 03037 ··----- #illiflb~f.il Sleeve 2 

2 301 03036 -···-·· ffi~41.i r ~ 1H1i Sleeve I 

3 301 03042 210297 il t.IH_j ~lb nil ffi IH~ Sleeve 2 

4 20103020 250141 J!;(p~4;1f,f.if Sleeve 2 

5 30203004 250146 HffJ:~ Sleeve I 

6 30203025 250136 u~ttWI~ Sleeve I 

7 30203024 250147 lliW~i~ Sleeve I 

8 30203005 251003 ttfff~ Sleeve I 

9 30703012 -··---- ~~ Sleeve 1 

10 P01006 -------- ltJ 5XlO Pin 2 

I I 30703014 -·--- WI~ Sleeve I 

12 30703013 -·-- iltff $liJ 4!: Sleeve I 

13 30203010 250144 -r~tt$111/ii~ Sleeve I 

14 3020301 1 250139 ttrnWI~ Sleeve I 

15 30703011 ---- .itit-Ulll~ Sleeve I 

16 30203015 ---·- ffj 3f ~"I "1: Sleeve I 

17 30203012 -··----- iN'Jl'iJiff Sleeve I 

18 30203022 250194 ~4J~ 1-tdliiiJff Sleeve I 

19 30203009 250191 F 1Jt~~11iU 'it' Sleeve I 

20 30203016 204089 ffl~~Jci~ Sleeve I 

21 30203023 250195 ~iJJ~T-~JIHt Sleeve I 

22 P03005 --- ffi4X8 Pin I 

23 30703015 --- tfl't~flllf(Jfi) Sleeve I 

24 30703009 ----·- .ilUl fl!l ~ OiiJ) Sleeve 5 

25 30703010 -------- Ui~~lll~(Ji}) Sleeve 3 

26 30703016 ------- tNt~k.R(uU) Sleeve I 

27 20622019 210586 M~ Oil Seal I 

28 301 22039 ----- AAH Oil Seal I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'"

-~ .$1C$f4 I Frane Assembly 

r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"("

, ~'it~{4/Frane Assembly 
Jt:-'7 11- -'7 ~ -i; 11- -'7 -•y "" 

Zl¥J; lksf'ription 
tY. ... : 

1\cf. \o. f-'art \o. lid'. f-'art \o. :\mt. 

1 30111001 206590 ~Jj tift oil sl rJJt 'Ull '1:' 1 
2 30lS3000l 2-JO 117 tnJ·~~~tJ l_wd J ln 1 
:; :l0122004 24022H ~ill olH J I ng 1 
4 :l0122000 2400:=i2 iill4H J lug 2 

" S120fH ·1356 IJ!\H\16 x 10 SCi'(' II 1 
6 30122005 210110 ;;Htt Jlu ' 1 
7 20122000 210:1H6 ;:ffif,j-1 I J lug 1 
H :l0222002 2D00H4 ~ill ;JH J lng 1 

9 S05001 ...... ~,g;;tnuoxz7. s SCl'\:'1\' 1 

10 30112002 230020 ;EAR CO> C' 1 1 

11 :l022:l001 210Fil #.f t'i ~-J.l sJongc 1 
12 S01002 7D11 ~tH14XO. " screw 2 
13 30122010 210127 i~±il llllll'k 1 
H R03001 210679 f~ilff2. 5 X ·1 ; in 2 
1o f-'02001 ...... t~_o\HXT'i Jl n 1 
Hi 11'020():) ...... ~#.~]() Wilslwr 4 
17 so 100 1 7018A. 1!!\H\1'1 X 6, " SCl'\'11 1 
18 \!01001 :30:H-18 '~ill:! washer 1 
19 S12004 4l:=ifi ~tH16X10 screw 1 
20 SJOOOO 4.,:)0 ~tTM:-1XO screw 1 

21 307:37002 2-303920 K -8610 :Hi ,!>J, ll¢ ( K ~ 1 IWHH:' plat'=' 1 
22 201:~106:~ 9A:l0670 ~~;j-~ stlckt'1 1 
2:1 :lOJ T/0():) ...... h.l\!¥ sticker 1 
2·1 :307.37001 ...... 7\'i ·..; h$ stlcke1 j 

25 20622019 ...... ~H!H Jlug 1 
2fi so~om ...... i*tT \1:1 X 10 screw 4 
27 SO lOll ...... i~tT \1.~ X 10 screw 1 

28 :3012:31 ...... t;~* (~!i'i)~) sew lngmach lne head 1 
29 :3014:-Jl ...... tJ L ;'L ( ~~i·-~) ma 111 case 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



")"

~~ A emblies ~'if; ri~fl~ I Cover ss 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"*"

~jt~~/Cover Assemblies 
J'f% 0EJ1tf% ~~1tf% 

~~$ Description ~:i: 
NO. Part NO. Ref. Part No. Amt. 

1 301433 ...... _t_ji (n1Jt~) arm cover (top) 1 
2 30122012 240226 1~Htii I plug 1 
3 20711002 179107- 05 ntlfiif oil sight window 1 
4 30122013 250019 L.ii1£'!t~ 0 ring 1 
5 S04019 7021 ~~4\JM4Xl2 screw 11 
6 30212004 250159 ~MNN. air guide 1 
7 301432 250151DYD ffl~ft:ji (P_!it~) arm cover (left ) 1 
8 30112102 250012 tt:l'Hf'~ needle bar guard 1 
9 30222019 250153 tfl~ft:ii1!'!t~ 0 ring 1 
10 301S11001 5242 t:fl~ieiit~H screw 1 
11 30128001 240263 ~Jm washer 1 
12 30111003 250257 1H:fl:f&l~ ~- eye guard 1 
13 S01006 7009 ~HM3X4 . 5 screw 2 
14 IV01002 202875 ~~3 washer 2 
15 30112005 250256 tf'~:!J,g bracket 1 
16 IV03001 210307 1BIJ~~~6 washer 2 
17 301S20001 7066 :t.PZLJ~ Il!li5E~~n screw 1 
18 30112004 250255 t? :¥/~ bracket 1 
19 S01004 7019 ~~'€JM4 X 7. 8 screw 2 
20 IV01001 303448 :Jtl:~4 washer 2 
21 30212002 250154 J§.!lMffi. arm cover(rear) 1 
22 30222004 250155 J§i.Uli:Jtl: I gasket 1 
23 S01060 7052 t~HM6X10 screw 6 
24 S01065 7079 t~HM5X6 screw 2 

..... ~.~- --··· .$.QJ..Q_Q~ ................... J..9.1.~ ............................ _.~!H!.1.?5.L .. ? .................................... . ~£!:g_~~ ................................................ ............................................ _ .............. ?. ........... _ 
, ..... ~~- ----~· ~~·it~~~-~QQ ......... ~~~~-H-~A$..! ............ ~g= .. :~~-~¥.~.1t .................. ~t~~:::~.----~:t·::;:P ... K~;:~:~ - !!§§~------ -- -·--- --- +-------+------ --1 
...... ...... ................ ...................................................... ...... ................... ! ........................ §! .................................................................................... I? .. Jl. .................................................................................. .. 
!.. ..... ?. . .? ......... ~.QJ ... L?.Q.§.t ............ i ?.~9.?..? .. 2 ................... J.:fJ.~.!lQJf.:.:i. ...................................... ..l.f.i.!}.K!'!L ... S.!!.~.I.sL ................................................................. l ............ L ........ J 
! 29 !SOlOOl 7017 ~~~$1"M4X7 lscrew ! 2 ! 

Bt!~=~~~~~~§~~~~~ili 
t ....... ~.~ ....... l-~·6·i·~·ii·o·o2.......... ~6~-~-~.§ ................... +~lliir ......................................... 'I';~;;;L ................................................................................. l ... --... +--·-.. --l 
.................... ................................................................................ .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 

35 30711001 250022ETBO !Jtw.a IPull ev cover 1 
36 301SJ1003 7075 '#Hffi:t?~t~n scr ew 2 
37 301243 250397 iltrl'l~-L.ffif The front cover 1 
38 S02001 7043 ~~HM4 X 8 screw 4 
39 301S20002 250013 W~lJ screw 1 
40 30228011 201191 '!J:;Jt washer 2 
41 30226013 240198 m loin 1 
42 S10026 4554 t~lTM3 X 3 screw 2 
43 SOl 017 7022 t~HM4 X 14 scr ew 2 
44 307S30001 2503010 M'l'1lf3ttt screw 2 
45 30727001 2503000 ~~ flat spring 

L .... 1 .. 2 ...... .1.$.Q.!.9 .. 9.2 ...................... .?J.~-~ ............................ .!.~Ji!I~t1.~.2.. ........................................ ..l.§£!.!:.~~ ............................................................................................... L ........ J ........... J 
~ ...... ~.?. ....... i.~.Q.?.QJ.QJ?. ................ . ~.~9.1.? .. §Q ................. IJ1!1.1l!I.!Y.J.I.fJffi.. ...................................... j.!!:!!JS.:!J.t~!::x .... ~2.Y.!::.!..if.fg_r!..~L ............................... ~ ............ L ....... ~ 
~ ...... 1 . .? ....... PY..Q.!.9 .. Q1.. ....................... !~.Q~.§.§.R ...................... !.~.il.2 ...................................................... !.~!:!.:?.h~!:. ......................................................................................... !. .......... } ........... ! 
L. .... 4 .. ~ ....... 1.§.Q.l.QJ.L ..................... ..I:!~§.Q.Q ....................... ..l.~i.\.!I.M.~.~.!.Q ....................................... ..l.§£!.!:.~Y... ............................................................................................. .J.. ............. ?. ........... J 
' 50 '30112006 '250023 '''t~j;Plf ' h d k I ' 1 ' i i i iU- it r ea ta e- up guarc I i 

51 W02004 303335 <t> 6. 15~~ washer l 
52 301Sll002 7052 t?lit~n scr ew l 
53 30337001 ...... jl}]:fjj;J\!i! sticker 1 
54 301244 ...... iltrOO:fffi. Cilf.l:~) The front panel 1 
55 301245 ...... 1rmtJc co~~) Dowel pin block 1 
56 30722005 ...... iltr fl*l M ~ t& ~~ m Front auxiliary cover rubber pad 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"+"

=.. !iamH4 I Cloth plate AssembUes 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



","

, ~~~{4/Cloth plate Assemblies 
Jt:-'7 it-'7 ~ -i; 11- -'7 tf:j; 1? "" 

lksf'ription 
~i "!'-: 

1\cf. \o. Pilrt \o. 11/•f. f-'art \o. \anv• \mt. 

1 30712002 250·1010 ~:+lZ ( ti) Lo J cmer(rldtL) 1 
2 30722001 250·1020 ;;;; l!l't' ( ti) 'li.Skt>t 1 
:; Ul2001 701:-l ~tTM4XH screw 0 

4 S02004 JO~:l ~tT\'14XH screw 2 
0 3012·12 2 '10'1ll-PDO ·;' U#Z (Oijt¥~0 bed CO\!=' l' 1 
6 SOl085 ·152·1 lii\Hll'1 x JrU SCl'l:'\\ 1 
7 SOJOH:=i 714:l ~n \14X10. 2 SC1'0W :1 
H :l0/22002 2004210 IVJtfRtP ens hi on rubber 2 
9 307120fH 250·1030 ;*.:f}j{ ( li) Lo J COH='l"(left) 1 
10 307220():3 2'10'10'10 ~A!~Jt': Ur:> 'asket 1 
11 1.02001 j()]:-J ~tT\'14XH screw 0 

12 :l0/22002 2:1(14210 llJJ iiR 11;. ens hi on rubber 2 

13 30701012 250·1160 Ji f-~: n llmle1· COV\:'1" 1 
H 30727002 250·1170 Jf~ ;i;;: flat spdng 1 
1o 20/Sl1024 ...... ~tTMLX:l screw 2 
Hi :l071200:=i 2h{l41 :l Yf-'0 ~~t~ sirk• ('0\'('1' 1 

17 30726001 2501730 tH ) ill 1 
18 ·103Sl:301l ·1527 Iii\< I SCl'i:'\\ 2 
19 :l0/1:100100 2:110:)() :-n 0 til& '#!iH1t ll0Pd I p ) I ate kacket assemb I\- 1 
20 S01010 701:-l ~tTM4XH screw 2 
21 3012'11 ...... tiiJ ;*.:f}j{ ( a~n~) Tht> f l"O!ll CO\(:' c· 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hook shaft pq ~ F t1h ~~-f't- I Hook.shaft Assemblies 

I 

·J 
/ 

/ 

@ ' 
@ (fo~ 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$$"

lli!, r !flll'!lil{tf:/hooK. shaft Assemblies 
ry.ry i~~!ft--7 3'ijft--7 :e.t:J; lk•sr'ription PX:ti: 
\0. Part \0. ll:d'. Part \o. :\mt. 

I 00 I ; 1!!!1'1' fl · • ml_ l v 1 
2 I . 92 ' IFnl;li crenkslwft 1 
il 12H ~ '\loX I ;oxo 2 

·1 I , 1250573· 
"'' 

fl 1 
5 ; ...... \i'i .. : ·1. 5 in 1 
0 I 1210091 92 tr ' ion 1 
; . 92 * crenk 1 
8 I 15iH ·I XCI. 75X15.2 .onew 1 
9 10100 I . I.e•" inn 1 
HI '"""' I~ :T \loXO. ;oxo 9 
11 11' I . I ln>.shing 1 
12 I )250513 Ill f lw<sh i ne 1 
1:1 I : (I I , ' . 1 
14 I ' ''"o""" 91 'f[iij "' geer (I owor) 1 ' 1o I )': 91 lill il( . lmshing 1 
10 I 1555 · iXO. 75X7 sne" 1 
17 . (i'!Z ' . 1 
1H :001 '"'1'14 ''"' ild~ [li; .set nleto 1 
19 IS04010 )70JH.\ JXo. o 2 

20 I I 1•1• 'li%'¥' leenr 1 
21 SJOC I :1 : 1518 :lJi· · IX6 lsne" 
22 :m;:;5oo5 I . L\C IJ• I lnm('h i 11(' nn II('\' 1 '. 
2:1 1·1556 ~X8 lsne<< 1 
2·1 .S120C 1·15·11 IX8 snew 1 
25 I . !4012h .. I 1 
2h 14500 f\15 X hoI t 1 
2' I , II ';'¢' imine bel 1 
28 15376 I 111 X 13 ·1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$%"

li ~ l: $thi~H'~ I Main shaft Assemblies 

-~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$&"

1i .. l:Wf~i)f* I Main shaft Assemblies 

J:f% 14% ~~1q=% ~ f1r\ Description 
J&il 

Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

2 SOlO II 7028 ~~T:J M5X 10 Screw 2 

3 SI0004 4592 ~t}M8 X I X 12(:iltt:l) Screw I 

4 SIIOOI 7152 f.~T:J M6X0.75X6 Screw I 

5 S08001 7153 ~tJ M6 X 0.75 X 3.5 Screw I 

6 $10004 4592 ij\tJM8 X I X 12(;i£J:J) Screw I 

7 400065 250560A J:~ Crankshaft I 

8 400061 253500-92 Jtffmf4: Connection assembly 1 

9 SOI003 007015A ~UM4XJ2 Screw 2 

10 S01008 007021A ~tT M3.5X 13 Screw 2 

11 400225 253501A ~!llrM Crank assembly 1 

12 S05002 4534 ~UTM6x0.75 x 15.2 Screw I 

13 30109003 250524 J:4lb1f-llr* Balance weight l 

14 SI0027 4514 ~ff M5 X 5(i!Hl) Screw 2 

15 30103004 250506 l!Z~~ Bushing 1 

16 S12003 4555 ~t'J M6 X 0.75 X 7(:i£J:J) Screw 2 

17 SI0029 4547 ~~tJ M6X0.75 X5(illJ:J) Screw 10 

18 30202004 250552 J54lb Shaft I 

19 3012400400 250529-91 ijJ~t~jf{ Bearing 2 

20 30103012 250529 !ftlli~~ Bushing 1 

21 30235004 250547A _t~hlill~#H~ Gear (upper) 1 

22 301030 14 250528 ~~~ Bushing I 

23 BOI005 ~if< 6203Z Bearing 2 

24 400308 250516892 t l·trdfltil!(21/23) Motion assy 1 

25 30103015 250526 4'fhjfi:~ Bushing I 

26 301434 250566-YD =¥-~ (P.8f~) Handwheel I 

27 Sl2001 4556 ~ty M6 X 8 Screw 1 

28 SI0009 4541 t~lt1M6x8 Screw I 

29 WO I004 204585 ~lr2!5 Washer 1 

30 S05004 4501 ij!tJM5 X 14 Screw I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$'"

t\ .. ftffiflS'flf; I Needle bar Assemblies 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$("

/\ .. t~ff-iflHlf: I Needle bar Assemblies 
]f:.q. ft--B- ~~ft--lt ~ ;f:J\ Description fl 

Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Pan.No. Amt. 

I 30202024 251014-91 ~Hf Needle bar I 

2 30 102009 206061 tl·.ff41,j, Needle bar clamp I 

3 30 1Sl l009 5325 rt H !it iMI. n Screw I 

4 30205002 251016 -HH~ff Link I 

5 30102010 206053 ~~ff~Htn Pin I 

6 8 07001 ----- flb~ 8 X 12 X 12(0,-0.002) Bearing I 

7 30128006 240101 ~~ Washer I 

8 30109004 206053 it ff ii't !)1; Guide block I 

9 30209002 251017 il't!ktt-~ Guide l 

10 S01003 7021 tl't'TM4X 12 Screw J 

I I 30227003 251018 'B·fn·Jt\~ Latch I 

12 30123002 179040-05 :CfB Sponge I 

13 20523003 212 186 llb~ Oil string O.IM 

14 30112009 206524 NitttE Oil string retainer I 

15 30117001 - .... _ f1LH (UYI28GASII#) Needle 2 

16 30134006 --... --.-- 240tt.'i Needle holder I 

17 S I0026 4554 ij{tfM3 X 3(ill n) Screw 2 

18 302SI7001 00551 1-HC ~'{f(.i!l:l l ) Screw 2 

19 30715003 ----- fttfi Need le plate I 

20 30117001 
___ ,_,_ :fMt (UYI28GASII #) eedle 3 

21 30134001 -··- 356ft ...... Needle holder I 

22 SI0026 4554 tlt'JM3 X 3(.iJ!O) Screw 3 

23 4004::!0 2515340 .ilff Rod I 

24 30126009 2 10766 tn Pin 2 

25 30223009 207925 ftll tr. Fell 6 

26 30702003 2515650 tt• tt~b < r.n Crankshaft I 

27 20523003 212186 M~ Oil string 0.13M 

28 30708002 240548-920 ~* Collar I 

29 30708001 2515370 ~~"fi Joint I 

30 20523005 212186 M1~ Oil String 0.09M 

31 SI0007 4543 t!J,t'JM4X4 Screw 5 

32 30717001 -··-- hitt·t~ Needle guard (rear) I 

33 30702004 2515360 tt4~~1ll < 1ra> Needle guard (rear) I 

34 30717002 --·-- wHMI· Needle guard (front) I 

35 SOJ063 703 1 tUTM2.5 X6 Screw I 

36 SI0007 4543 tltfM4X4 Screw 2 

37 30710001 251533-920 {Q.(.·~ Eccentric I 

38 20523005 212186 ~tl Oil string 0.07M 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$)"

-1:;.. ~tf-t.flH* I Looper drive mechanism 

30 

I 

) 

27 

~~ 
/@ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$*"

-t~ ~ft1flH1~ I Looper drive mechanism 
/f;.f} i'J: "} ~~f'f: -\} t .fft> Description 

fi R. 
Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

I 30210002 252036-92 Q;i{,·~ Eccentric I 

2 Sl0015 7128 t,!!f;1 M6X0.75 X4 Screw I 

3 807009 206172 fljp(( K26 X 30 X 12 Needle bearing I 

4 30205003 252035 itH Rod I 

5 30226005 252037-91 i1HHtl Pin assembly I 

6 NOI004 4805 t1! ff}:M5 Nut I 

7 W01004 240062 ~It~ 5 Washer I 

8 30201010 252039 iftff~ Looper shall guide I 

9 30109001 201074 It)( Guide I 

10 W02001 202286 ~m15 Washer I 

II 301SI 1004 4019 ltJl.t31tT Screw I 

12 30202007 252044 r~H.iHHllt Shaft I 

13 30228006 240232 ~Jt Washer I 

14 S05048 4524 7110 t:J.fTM4XIO Bolt I 

15 W02002 201252 ~lm4 Washer I 

16 30228005 240231 ~Jt Washer I 

17 30204004 252046-92 I; 1Ytt~lh dll fl,li Lever I 

18 S05002 4534 ;J.tf M6X0.75 X 15.2 Screw I 

19 3020101 1 252040-92 JiiH''Hk Holder I 

20 S04019 7021A ~rJM4 X 12 Screw 2 

21 30228003 252041 ~}~ Washer 2 

22 30209003 252042 nt~ Slider I 

23 30209004 252043 MiX Pin I 

24 SI0007 4543 tl{tJM4 X4 Screw I 

25 30201012 252045-92 hiM~ Holder I 

26 30228004 252047 Mt.k~J~ Washer 2 

27 30703001 2520770 r-eyu~b,iiUlH~ Bushing I 

28 SIOOIJ 4522 tJtTM6X6 Screw 2 

29 30203007 252052 lcifi (Jci$lh) Bushing I 

30 30202006 252048 iftff Shaft I 

31 30701007 252075-910 tlH:k Looper holder I 

32 S05046 71 45 t:lHM3.5 X 9.5 Screw I 

33 30217003 257566 ~t~ Looper 1 

34 Sl0016 7129 ~WTM4 x 5 Screw I 

35 30728001 2405060 ~H· Washer 1 

36 30226017 -·------ <;11111 lk1U ~ ti~ Pin 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$+"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"$,"

/\., ~tti""iH'Hl) I Need mechanism(l) 

Jr.% 14-% ~A)·-ft~-% t. .ffl; Description fl:fil 
Ref. No. Part No. Rcf.Part.No. Amt. 

l 30210003 252607-92 Jli;{fi~.C.·~ Eccentric I 

2 Sl0006 4539 ~nM5 X 6 Screw 2 

3 B07007 204084 ~jf(22X26X 10 Needle bearing I 

4 30224001 240236 ~jf(28X24X 13 1\eedle bearing I 

5 30229001 240234 !<-~ Rino 
~ I 

6 30229002 240237 -F~ Rino 
"' 

I 

7 30205005 252612 !liH.•iiH Rod I 

8 30205007 25261 4 ~HIHliJH Link I 

9 30205006 202176 ~tf Link I 

10 $10007 4537 tl!HM4 X4 Screw 2 

II 30226007 2526 13 liH'rl'i Pin 2 

12 20123021 202176 M~ Oil string 0.06M X2 

13 30223009 207925 nllufll Felt 6 

14 30226008 252616 llhMffl Pin I 

15 2012302 1 202176 ~~~~ Oil string 0.06M 

16 30223009 207925 j)h~f9 Feh 4 

17 30704001 2526770 tlll:fl.G Crank I 

18 $10013 4547 tH1M6x6 Screw 2 

19 30204007 25218-9 1 ~I \'i l1lJ f11i Link I 

20 $10029 4547 tJ:nM6 X 0. 75 X 5 Screw 2 

21 30202008 252622 ~ l'fl t1'.l fH"i t/1 Guide I 

22 SI0006 4539 t:«i1M5 x 6 Screw I 

23 30227005 252620 tk1/i Spring I 

24 302$30001 7131 t:«n Screw I 

25 30202009 252621 ~ l'fl ffl 'I' 4lb Shaft I 

26 001022 240017 0~1~7 X 1.5 0 ring I 

27 30712006 2527020 ~ 4!J ~'IT I~~ fl.i Lever I 

28 SO IO l l 7028 t.!«i;1M5X 10 Screw I 

29 30712007 2527010 ~IIJJ£~ Indication plate I 

30 S02008 7083 t.'«rfM4 X 10 Screw 2 

31 3071 1002 2403210 !bml Spacer 2 

32 30202010 252625 Hif!iJ,'JiHlb Screw I 

33 H05012 201629 t~ml4 Ring I 

34 1-105006 200983 t~ J1;15 Ring I 

35 001023 24025 1 0~11:15X 1.5 0 ring I 

36 $09015 4550 tl{rfM4 X 10 Screw I 

37 $10007 4537 tJ!l1M4 X4 Screw I 

38 30209006 252626 ~~ Liner I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%#"

J\. .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%$"

}\, ~~~{4/Need mechanism(!) 
Jt-7 ft--7 $~1t-7 PX:ti: 

1\ef. \o. Part \o. 
1\cf. f-'ilrt :e.t:J; Dcscri pt ion 

:\mt. 
:\o. 

:39 302Sl600l 252660 it.JIJ ~~ rq llllt 1 
40 :wL:)/001 2:=i2611 tB 1j~t:&. sea I 1 
41 :l070200:=i 2:=i20/HO i!':Wiill liltrl crankslmft 1 
·12 '1001!9 2526790 Jitf link 1 
·13 20123021 202176 i~tt oil sll·ln' 0,07)1 

44 :l0126000 ...... IIi )1 n 1 
40 :l022H007 240{);-):=i ~Ill! Wilslwr 1 
16 S020l:3 '?(1'11 ~~fDl:3 X 6 SCl'\:'1\' 1 
17 30702006 2526800 ibHtffi cnl.llkshafl 1 
4H :w22:wm-J 20/SJL:=i irn tffi oi I string 4 
4:-l 2012:l021 202170 iw!l; oi I string 0. 0:1\1 

so 307080():3 2 -10;"d9-920 r,J;; collar 2 
51 Sl0007 ·1537 l,!i\J\11 X '1 SCl'\:'1\' 2 
S2 :l0/04002 2S27060 lliJjjlj crank 1 
:=i:l SlOOOi 4:=i:li ~*'tJ\14 X 4 screw 2 
::d 3072600·1 2527080 T-H J in 1 
O::J 307050():3 2527090 Ji+t link 1 
:=ifi 2012:l021 202116 irn'"' oi I string 0. 2M 
:=i/ 2012:l021 202116 irn'"' oi I string 0.0/M 

58 30126009 2107660 T-H J ln 1 
59 30726008 2527270 tM'i~ $1' s mu:' r 1 
no 2062H012 20411:=i0 ~ lllio Wilslwr 1 
61 :307520001 731'1 trn 1 ,',- ~s; l' SCl'f:'ll 1 
62 100397 /'100107 2527:31 910 :f ~~~~H f± feed bar assembl ,. 1 
O:l :l0/14001 ...... l.:itDttr lllillll fp('(l dog 1 
04 SOJOO:~ 7020 ~~tT\14 X 10 SCl'\'W 1 
65 :30712008 2526950 rwz 'll ide 1 
66 10:3S1301 1 1527 !~\1 SCl'f::'W 2 
07 4004H7 2:=i272Sl 010 l~IIZ 11 irk sssrmb I,. 1 
oH S010f):=i 714:1 ~~tT\14X f)_ ' SCl'\'W 2 
69 :3021000300 252607 i.b: f:i ~,L,,ftt~H fe± feed ecce11lric wheel assem 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%%"

echanism(2) iL~ 12itfi:mH4(2) I Need m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%&"

fin ~;flf!lll1'H2) 1 mechanism (2) 

: ~ 115 I ~ccHI\"'"HI:-:cX-:-:1 ·1:---t'~"",ii•:"'-':·" -. --------11--::;-..--J 
:; '' ' lllik'Hil nin 
4 '' l2021<o lim oi I string 

5 30223009 12C7925 li~ '1•1 fel 
6 125261' lrm nanh 
; 110029 i142 '•XO. 75X5 screw 

H ' 910 ' Ill Ht 
9 IW!l 1X6 
10 S010611 IW31 '5X6 
11 20121m21 12o21<o 
12 ll022:l009 1207920 

13 170 
H 30712010 
15 ll0126009 1210766 
10 2012:l021 12o21<o 
17 ' ' 12·10055 
18 S020111 17011 

tlii 
if 

19 ;1: 
20 2012:m21 12o2175 lirn~& 
21 ,,, 19 li~-U·I 

26 ll0221l009 I2C7925 ',16 
2: '. 12067481 

28 
29 . 0007 1·1513 

12527250 llO 
In 112 1204115 

.12 

.113 
114 

.16 
37 

ll0712011 
20121l021 
ll0126009 
:l0711002 
:w;, . 

12021<6 

1210766 
1··--·· 
12527120 

lirnt 

, . I i6t 

s<.rew 
screw 
oi I string 
felt 

illh 
lal< iJ 
pin 
oi I string 

•asher 
screw 

oi I srring 

felt 
ioin< 

[t 

striJJg 

screw 
illh 

lc>tch 
oi I string 

Jill 
dill "' · ;l fm1 dug 
screw 

I Oo\1 

8 

2 
1 
2 
1 

0, 1 11\1 
4 

1 
2 
2 

0, 011\1 

1 
1 
1 

0.07\1 

2 

I 3\1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0. HI 
2 
1 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%'"

~1ti$f4(2) I Need mechanism(2) iL~Rl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%("

fL, ~~~{4(2)/Need mechanism(2) 
Jt:-'7 it-'7 ~ -i; 11- -'7 -•y "" 

Zl¥J; lksf'ript 
tY. ... : 

1\cf. \o. Pilrt \o. ll:cf. f-'art \o. 
.on 

:\mt. 
:39 30726007 2526990 rrtl M \i'i 'tddt> 1 
10 001 0'11 2'101290 07\'ii~7. SX L 8 (I l" ill' 1 
41 SJOOOO 4;)4() ~~lJM:=i X H S('l'('lr 1 
42 :l0/00001 2h26410 ~-w Jk blo('k 1 
·13 30709002 2526860 )·ff±J(,I<j~ 'tilde 1 
H 307 ()'1 0():3 2526850 fff±kJ'l~rtnM feed ba1 J in 1 
4:1 :l0/02010 2:126010 !flli slmft 1 
4o :l0/04004 20260:l0 lliJj]lj I cwT 1 
17 SCil011 7027 ~~fDl5 X 10 SC l"f:'W 1 
18 307270():3 2526920 .Jn#t spr l11' 1 
40 ll{bOOH 202:-Ji/0 Fl lj§f!liH ring 1 
;)() :l012HO(J:) 2401020 '!fLJ--1· washer 1 
51 307(1'1005 2l20:35SB920 rrtiM cnmk 1 
52 S050l3 ·1531 ~~fHl5 X 12 SC l"f:'W 1 
s:l 40():)67 2:-J26Sl00 atfcr&m I ink 1 
:=i4 :l07S2000:l i(FiH !fi1:1~>-~*TI S('l'('W 2 
55 307(1'1006 252689-920 rrtiM cnmk 1 
56 S05Cll:3 -1:331 ~~fHI5 X 12 SCl'l:'\\ 1 
:=i/ :w7:lJOOJoo 2:12121 :-n () &zJrf!ft. f-K!dT l0v0r ilSS0mbly 1 
:=iH :l020H001 2402:);-) :12 t3JJ1: coll<lr 1 
59 S10029 -1517 ~~fDl6 X 0. 75 X 5 screw 1 
60 30227007 252657 .Jn#t s;rlll' 1 
01 :l02S100o:l 2;:)200:-l 11~ -p- t'* -a nut 1 
62 :301280H 2!!:301 'I''& s;rlll' 11usher 1 
6:3 :302S:3000:3 7059 ii/JI'iJ&'Fill\1 scre11 1 
04 :l0222017 24000:l ~rn ;i·J oi I o.Ps I 1 
0:-J :l0/12012 2;,2/:lOO t;1j}~J( nid0 1lat0 1 
66 :3070:3003 2527190 

"'"" 
s ;uce r 2 

67 SOl0 55 7018A ~~fJ ~H X 6 SCI' I:'\\ 2 
oH 20/S10002 2i12fi:1HO )2Qjp[l{:: lll\tT o.topJwr 2 
09 11'01001 :IO:l44H mr~:14 wao.lwr 2 
10 208Ll500l SA3101001 ~jifJ ?H X :35 scre11 2 
11 :30726009 ...... rmmt~ Hll 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%)"

-t-.. :i2i{fi$flH3) 1 N eed mechanism(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"27" "%*"

-t-.. ~:tlitiS'flf(3) I Need mecbanism(3) 

*~ flf:% ~~f!f% ~ ~ Description ~it 
Ref No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt 

I 30205004 252608 :!.¥~ Rod 1 

2 30204005 252609-92 lltJft1j Crank 1 

3 S05005 4531 ~f1M5 X 12 Screw 1 

4 30228007 240055 ~1m Washer I 

5 802016 7041 t+!fTM3 X 3.2 Screw 1 

6 30702011 252610DO tfi :;f~(~J:,) Crankshaft 1 

7 30208001 240235-92 m~m Collar 2 

8 $10029 4547 ~tJM6X0.75 X 5 Screw 2 

9 30709004 2526970 flit~ Block I 

10 30702012 2526980 ~i;IJilb Crankshaft I 

11 20123021 202176 nb~ Oil string 0.08M 

12 20123021 202176 i!B~ Oil string 0.03M 

13 30223009 207925 na~tn Felt 2 

14 30223009 207925 na~tli Felt 2 

15 30708004 2527160 l!f~~ Joint I 

16 SI0007 4543 l'«i1M4 X4 Screw 4 

17 30702013 2527130 *~~ Crankshaft l 

18 30223009 207925 ilb~=fS Felt 2 
19 20123021 202176 l)k~ Oil string O. IOM 

20 2012302 1 202176 iltl~ Oil string 0.04M 

21 30708003 240549-92 ~~ Collar I 

22 SI0007 4543 ~t1M4X 4 Screw I 

23 30709005 2527150 ilit~ Block I 

24 30223009 207925 na=etn Felt 2 

25 400517 2527000 mtt Washer L 

26 30705009 2527030 :Jf A1:1~ Rod I 

27 30724001 240544-20 ~ftK8X I I X 7.5 Needle bearing I 

28 30128019 204107 :tl!:Jt Washer I 

29 207Sll009 7143 t:£tJM4 X 7. }) Screw I 

30 30704007 252694-920 !U!Wi Crank I 

31 S05003 4500 t+!HM5X 10 Bolt I 

32 30223009 207925 i!b~tri Felt 2 

33 2012302 1 202176 l)b~ Oil string 0.04M 

34 30702014 2527140 *~~~ Crankshaft I 

35 30223009 207925 ilb=6tB Felt 2 

36 20123021 202176 i!b~ Oil string 0.18M 

37 20123021 202176 i!B~ Oil string 0.04M 

38 30708003 240549-920 m~ Collar 2 

39 S10007 4543 ~l;jM4 X4 Screw 2 
40 30709005 2527150 wt!k: Block 1 
41 30223009 207358 !)k=6§ Felt 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%+"

1· , ffi1rii(i>f'l' I Presser foot mechanism 

.( I 

2._~ 

11 

-,J~_-, • / 

14 

I 
! 

.· ll!~--.•.. ·· 

~ . . 
' ' )j\ 

- " --

18' .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"%,"

Jf;-i} flf:% ~~flJ:% :t fJj\ Description ~:!il 
Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

1 3013002500 ................ ~ffitl:lf Adjusting bar 1 

2 30LSI6005 253003 ~il-Et Nut I 

3 30227008 240252 ~ffi- Spring I 

4 30227009 240253 ffiH14JtlvJ'~ ~ Spring 1 

5 30202017 253026 ffi~:tY~ Presser bar 1 

6 30722004 2530530 1l&:~t Oil guard I 

7 30104017 206139 ffiH141$t~ Presser bar clamp l 

8 301SI I009 5118 ffiH141~~-.u Screw I 

9 3010901700 253005-91 ~~fi!i~m f!f Guide I 

10 SII025 7025 tlUM4X20 Screw 2 

11 30112017 253028 ffiH14l~ifl Finger guard 1 

12 SOI006 7010 ;:t:tTM3X4.5 Screw 1 

14 3011601300 257468-560 ffiH141 Presser foot assembly I 

15 301S1 1010 001170-3 ffiH14lmJ~~u Screw 1 

16 3010206400 253008-91 taffi~L111Wit1Hf Lever 1 

17 30108006 192024 ~1m Collar I 

18 30122023 253008-4 ta ffi~ nut Plug I 

19 301 12016 206157 ffiH141$t~:i1~~ Link l 

20 301S20007 5386 fttlltr Screw 2 

21 30127009 253010 ttffi~kJt Spring 1 

22 30108005 206156 ~1m Collar 1 

23 301Sl2001 5084 lillti'i'lt'J Screw 3 

24 30104019 206149 ta .ffi dlJ Wil Bell crand (upper) 1 

25 301S1 1011 5187 taffidl!Wi~U Screw 1 

26 30212018 253027 ta .ffi dlJ m :ii ~:lfi Link I 

27 301820008 5184 :i1~~t:fl~1 Screw 2 

28 30104020 206148 tti ffi lill m n BeiJ crand {lower) I 

29 301S20013 002022-4 fa ffi dlJ ;ftGII ~ ~f'J! U Screw 1 

30 30102022 253013 taffi~ Shaft I 

3.1 30112019 2630060 ttiffi~~~ Lever .I 

32 SOlO II 7028 f!«U M5X IO Screw I 

33 30112020 253015 taTJidl!Wi~ Bracket 1 

34 SOI004 7019 t,f,U M4X7.8 Screw 2 

35 SOI016 4549 ~U1M5X 17 Screw 1 

36 N01004 4805 *'£Hj:M5 Nut 1 

37 001006 240095 01WJ!I8.5 X 1.8 0 ring 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&#"

-1-~ .. lltttf~iHlf I Needle feeding assemblies 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&$"

+--:,~ ~/"- tll" feeding assemblies 
Jt-7 ft--7 9'"''" 

zt;J; i:ll: :;t-\mt. 
1\ef. \o. Part \o. 

1\cf. f-'ilrt \mnc lk•scription 

"''· 
131 000 

I. 
\It 

2 0002 jo14 <s ·"rew 2 
11 I '2o4o1 ti on 
1 131 0·1021 . . . l'~ . 

l rlll!C; 'lliHk 
5 I . 1~31. ~ li6X 75X 15.2 SC'ieW 

6 l1l0126006 l2o4o04 · 1-"H'W 1 
7 l1l012HOI12 '1':: 1 
8 1,0 !00 1 1·1805 I!!\' )\!. lnu t 1 
9 130!02021 125·1519 I I shaft 1 
10 I:J012H01o 12061 HO 

.. 
tT:ill 1 

11 111oooo4 I:Joon71 1'3 111 1' Iring 1 
12 130!050111 ,,~ it!7 lcmuk 1 
13 1Sl0029 1·15·17 ! !!!\ li6XO. 75X5()itD) lsnew 2 
14 1:10 126oos lbl ock 1 
15 I 18 l2o4o1H 

.. 
J~ I 1 

16 !iHi -£iii fell 2 
17 120123021 1202176 !;~;~ J]] sl 0.08\1 
1H 1001008 1211:1020 !O!\'i!EI9X 1. H lo ring 1 
19 1201 OH006 l212o:J9 !!'31Ei lcoller 1 
20 1Sl0026 !22L1 ~ '!Q 

.mew 2 
'2! 131 0•10' . lle<el · 
22 1St OOo 1702( .M4X1t ·"n•w 
23 IS1 I 17022 \1·1 X 1·1 31.'1C>J 

'21 131 005 
25 l1lC1280l8 ] ...... il'l\! . ill .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&%"

t ~, ft~~1H*/Thread loosing assemblies 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-1.--E, Thread  loosing assemblies 
 4 

No 
A4 -  

Parts No. 
iVtft   

Ref. Part No..    Description 
 

Number 
1 30113001 254008  thread guide 1 
2 501004 7019 M4x  7.8 screw 4 
3 30102026 Jan-26 i r'i.:t-  pipe 2 
4 30112021 254009 lik,  holder 1  

 5  
6   

7 

501004  
W01001  
3010403100 

7019  
303448  
254003B91 

M4x  7. 8 
11N 4  

 

screw 

washer  
crank 

1  
1  
1 

8 S05005  4531 M5  x 12 bolt 1 
9 W01010 202868 48  washer 
10 3010403200 254000-91  T lever 1 
11 30103040 254022  collar 1 
12  
13 

301S11013  
3011300300 

002133-1   
 

 

screw 
tension control mechanism 

 1  
1 

I.1 30113003 254019  bracket 1 
15 30112022 254021   thread releaser 1 
16 3011300600 254010C9U ihi    tension spring assembly(heavy)  

tension spring assembly 
2 

1 17 3011300500 254010B9U  02p) 
18 3011300400 254010A9U   tension spring assembly(light)) 1 
19 30113007 254020 -.

 thread guide 4 
20 30113008 206203 -=.-  thread guide 4 

21 30127010 306301  spring 1 
22 301530009 5447 if)41fr  screw 1 
23 30103041 206202    spacer 4 
21 30113008 206203  thread guide 5 
25 301S30010 001817-2A  screw stud 1 
26 30128016 210319 Atidj  tension disc 2  2  

27 30111005 208450-UA    cup I 

28 30127011 301037   spring( heavy) 3 
29 30111006 208448 -   ratchet 1 
30 301516006  208447-UA  nut 1 
31 30127012 201086  (t i) spring(medium)) 1 
32 30127013 201068 .     spring (light)) 1 
33 3011304200 254023E9U  tension  control mechanism 1 
31 30113007 254020  thread guide 5 
35 30103041 206202 A  spacer 6 
36 3011300600 254010A9U     tension spring 3 

  

Ref. Part No. 

4 

254010C9U (15) tension spring ), 2 

17 3011300500 254010B9U 

254010A9U assembly(light)) 

208450-UA 

sorina(heavy) 

208447-UA 

spring(medium)) 

spring(light)) 

33 3011304200 254023E9U 

254010A9U 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&'"

I-pq ~ a~ .-~iH'~ I Thread . guade assemblies 

@ 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&("

-rRY, ~~~1t/Thread guide assemblies -
h-:'~ 1t-~- 53 Jliit ·.; Z';ff); Dt'SC'l' i pt i Oil 

iJ& ql: 
ll:0f. \o. !'art \o. Rrf. Part \o. \mt. 

1 :1010202R 2.~:3.l0:3 Hf\I'·HIII (ljj~~ili) shaft I 
2 :l012H01:-J :!lH I ()7 $)\ waslwr· I 
:J 11'02002 201232 Jf~[\'![cJ snlll' IH1 sltf' l 1 
·I SO.lfHR iII 0 l!l:tnmlO bol t I 

' :lO 1 S2000~ 0\\'()~()7() ' U~Jt.Q~!lti H So:'!'('\\ I 
6 2 0 tiOROO ;{ 2·10201 f'il~l co I 1 i:l r I 
7 :JO!Sl2001 219:3 rtlllr'JI:~ t I S(' ]"('II 2 
R :l010101H :!.'l:htH HtQHf il'H'I' I 
y SO.l00-1 ·FiO 1 ~~TJW'iXH bol t I 
10 11'02!101 :30:3007 Jf,jl'§[.l S Jj" i Jl T 1\iJSitPt' I 
II :lO 1 I :)()0:-J 2 .::i:l :l ( h'\ KH0QIIi: t h l'l'ad takt• "' I 
12 SOl 001 7019 ~~TJ ~H X 7. 8 S(' ]"('II 2 
1:\ \1"01001 :mlHH 'MliH washl'l' 2 
14 :l0112027 :; ... :h-1·1 Jrt ~ill~ [<

1

<1 ;.i: l:fl t h l'C'ad gu i (k 1 
J,l SO!!lO·J 7019 ~~TJ ~H X 7. 8 S(' ]"('II I 
16 11'()1 OU I :ml-1-Hl '~llil·l waslw1· I 
17 :lUI J:\012 2.l:h4;-) tl-tf--i10QH~ hoI d0l' I 
18 SOl I lOti 7009 ~~TJ M:3X.-1. .~ SC !"PI\ 2 
I~ :lO 1 I :l01 :1 :!:H 02 I HiQH t h l'0ad gu i ()(' :1 
20 SJOOOI ·1.~:3:1 1!1: \ I M :1 Xol (J!!: I I ) SC !"PI\ 

,, ,, 
21 :w ll :30 l 0 2.S:Fi07 -JU:Ht lhH'i:ld rul dP 1 
22 so 1 000 7009 T$TH·I:JX.-1. .~ O.C l'('W 1 

2:1 :l011:WJI 2.~:3:108_-\ j.J!QI& [!JJ"Pi:ld 'LI i dP I 
2-1 206S:W010 7170 ~~tnf.-JX-t .~ SC !"PI\ I 
2~ ,, :1011202:1 2.~:h09-\ tf' tk)'~' t t h l'0ad :-.u J 1ort I 

26 SOl I lOti 7009 ~~TJ \·1:3X-t .~ sc ]"('II I 
27 :l012Ho:l--1 2·10-17-1 illl"l wa:-.lw1· I 

2H :1011202--1 2.~:h 1 ti -YU'Q!,g: 1 h l'('CH[ t ('n:-. ion bracket I 

29 SOl U(l'l 70EJ ~j;TJ \IIX7.8 sc l"('l\ 1 
:lO :10112020 2.~:l:'i9:l lid£!& \('nsion di:-.c 1 

:ll :l011202.S 2:H:l01 MQ!~ thn'ad guid(' I 
:Q :l(J 1270 1-'1 2.~:3:1 1 7 l!~!_f '(•1 S )!" j Jl T I 
:l:l S10020 4.S04 T$'rT\I:lX:l(illll) SC l'l'W I 

:l.J :l011202H 2.S:hOti t(:)Ji,lk!& t h )'('<-Jd take ll]l I 

:l.S :101 1 'o:w 2.~:~:1 I :'i JHtl~ I h r·eild '11 ide I 
:lO SOl OO:J 7019 ~~fJ \IIX7. 8 scI"(' I\ I 
:ll :l0112029 2.S:l:'i I ·1 uwei-H?.Q thn'ad R'llid(' I 

:JR SO I 00--1 7019 t*tT \1-1 X 7. H SC l'l'W 2 
:l9 :lOJ1:W::\J 2.S:3:'i-18 ll\'H't:i:H'ttR lhl"t>dd ru ide I 
·10 :lOIS110::>1 ...... ;:ffJJ!:~H~~~tT SC l'l'W 2 
>II \101001 :3o:H-18 '1'1~11 IHL<.;!Je I" 2 
>12 :101 1'(J:j' 2.1:3:1-fl ll\~f-t- ~~W£ lhcead ru ide I 
1:1 20 I 12o:l:l 1:17108 +JJ.U-\ tension di:-.c 2 
'II :l012i0lti 211:388 Y;H~M spr·ing I 
'l.S :w 1 '):300 11 :s::\87 iJii]Jf~!jj'il;J sc rei\ 1 
•\0 :lOIS I 0007 :J.S20 -YtttJ~ [:]: knob I 
IIi :lO 1120:3:-\ 2.~:3068 ll\~f-1-;J,Hft lhcead ru ide I 
'18 :1u 1120:12011 nt~H ~~!Httll1t lhn'ad ru ide I 
4~ :l01280()8 ~~ llfl 00 l I en· I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&)"

-t-1i ~ tJ~8~fflHLJ; I Looper thread handling 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"37" "&*"

I-ii,. tr~8~tflH'f:: I Looper thread handling 
}f-f} f'f:~ ~lJ"ft--fJ f , ;f:J\ Desc ription 

It .lit 
Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

I 30712014 2536810 i:J:~~ Bracket I 

2 20128015 210307 iJJi ~~ .,~ 1116 Washer I 

3 301S20001 7066 n'1 ~ .JiH li'il ~ t:fH1 Screw I 

4 30213002 253534A i:J: tit 4lj ( 1i ) Looper thread guide( right} I 

5 30213001 253533 0 i:J:~~1 (Jr.) Thread guide I 

6 W01012 210585 ~H·2.s Washer 2 

7 S01063 703 1 tltfM2.5 X6 Screw 2 

8 30712015 2536320 ,Httx~ Set plate I 

9 SOI031 7196 ~rTM4X4.7 Screw I 

10 30713003 2536800 1ft:QJ\ Thread guide I 

II W01001 303448 ~~~~4 Washer I 

12 L02025 4325 tlKtfM4X6 Screw I 

13 40().188 2536760 JJit.Qtt( Thread retainer bracket I 

14 SOIOIO 7018A ~trfM4X8 Screw I 

IS 30712016 2125030 rnt~ Thread retainer bracket I 

16 30712017 2125040 J:llitl~ Tension disc I 

17 30703004 2107200 :UH~ Guide I 

18 20127006 2 107510 '111~ Spring I 

19 SOIOIO 7082 t.liffM4X8 Screw I 

20 30713004 2536351 ~1-i:J:t!(~ Set plate I 

21 L02025 4325 t.'UTM4X 6 Bolt I 

22 30727006 2 103060 .i::ttU'i Spring I 

23 WOIOOI 137906 ~fril4 Washer I 

24 S01028 7012 t.1!tfM3.5 X 6 Screw I 

25 30713005 253689-910 -trt.Q8~ Thread take-up assembly I 

26 $ 10007 4543 tl'fiM4X4 Screw 2 

27 301246 253625-9PO trtle~H~i~) Bracket assembly I 

28 S05031 4503 tltfM6X20 Bolt 2 

29 30712018 2536360 lliW Set plate I 

30 SO IOIO 7019 t'IHM4X8 Screw I 

31 30702015 2536710 ~ Shall I 

32 30735002 2536230 ' J' r.J ~·{If Gear I 

33 S09007 4548 t;I'HM6 X 8 Screw I 

34 S l2001 4555 tltJM6X!! Screw I 

35 400538 2402790 ~)\· Washer I 

36 400539 2402780 ~n Washer 2 

37 20708004 240308 ~~~~ Collar I 

38 Sl0007 4543 il~fM4X4 Screw 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&+"

-t-1i ~ tJ~8~fflHLJ; I Looper thread handling 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"&,"

I-Tt~ tJ~1"1~mHt I Looper thread handling 
]f:.q. ft-~ ~;:tj"f'f:.q. ~ ¥1> Description fL 

Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

39 30712019 2536401 tffj£~Jl Cover I 

40 30703005 2403320 ~4t Spacer I 

41 SOI076 72 13 t«HM4X 22 Screw I 

42 30712020 2536740 {Jf~~ Belt cover I 

43 30711002 2403210 m~m Spacer I 

44 $01003 7021 t:1WTM4X 12 Screw I 

45 30711003 2405600 ~~ Spacer I 

46 S05077 4529 t:'UTM4x 18 Bolt I 

47 30735003 253641AO ful ~HI~ Timing lx:ll I 

48 30713006 253685-910 .ii t:J£ 1"i ~l f11· Thread tube 1 

49 S01055 7 143 tltJM4X 6 Screw 2 

50 3071 3007 253687-910 u ~ JJi trt m f't: Thread rube I 

51 SOIOIO 7082 ~tfM4X 8 Screw I 

52 307 13008 2536750 .i.:t~1& Thread guide I 

53 SOIOIO 7082 tliTM4x 8 Screw I 

54 30703005 2403320 ff~ Spacer I 

55 30713009 2536790 i:J:~ '/1 Pipe I 

56 30127020 206115 lli.fli Bracket 1 

57 $01033 7025A t«HM4 X 20.5 Screw I 

58 WOIOOI 303448 ~lm4 Washer I 

59 B08007 ---- n.tttflll• Needle bearing 2 

60 P01007 -- - ffl4x8 Pin 2 

61 POIOIO --- ~1.5xl7.5 Pin I 

62 P03008 -····- fl'l2x6 Pin I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'#"

+ /" ~ j]ijif:tflH.tf I Lubrication mechanism 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'$"

1-/\ ~ ~·fJMtflH'f: I Lubrication mechanism 
I-f~} 14~· ~~fl~ ~- '}', fll' ';J ~ Description Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

I 30136003 255035-91 ia~1Jti~:1- P1pe I 

2 301S30012 255031 I Nll'Ultr Jomt sere'' I 

3 30121021 240135 JK-8568Cl>5X <l>7n!Ji"r Tube 0.26'.1 

4 20636001 200136 Ml*~='- Jomt 2 

5 30129006 202199 ilbu ~-~ckl Clamp 4 

6 301S30013 200152 i:UIJ*JH Joint screw 2 

7 30121012 255003 iMft!ll'f Pipe I 

8 30123010 240136 ll!Hn Felt I --- ----- ----- -- ---- ------- - - - -- ------- ---
9 30126009 210766 in Pin I --- ----- ------- ----------- - --- -------- ---
10 SI0002 4514 ~tl"M5x5 Screw I 

II 30123009 255021 fth~ Felt I 

12 3012101400 255039 I flDMl"i' Pipe I 

13 30127019 255005 fJiR Latch I 

14 04010 7018A t,1tt1M4 X 5.5 Scrl!\ I 
---- ----- ------- -------- --- --------- --- ---

15 30121007 240143 111111 Tube I ---- ----- - --- ------------ ------------ --
18 30121022 240006 J K-856 <P4 X Cll6i)b~ rube 036M 

19 20129002 202199 llh* 1:·~ Clamp 6 

20 30212023 2ssm ~ftll&: Oal release plate I 

21 SO I002 7017 t:«HM4 X 6.5 Screw 2 

22 3022100200 255()97-9 1 ~l)lj)'{ Oil ~plash pipe I 

23 NO IOOI 4821 t~r:}M4 Nut I 

24 30121022 240006 JK-R56: Cll4 X ct>6ftbfr Tube 0.42M 

25 30121012 240006 JK-~5&! <1)4 X <l>6nl!l'( Tube 0.3\1 

26 3022 100800 255094-91 nhi'f~t f1 Oil pl:l h pipe I 

21 SOH)() I 7018 tJtfM4 X 7 Sere'' I 

28 30121021 240135 JK-8568<1>5X ct>7MJ'i'( Tube 0.15M 

29 30236005 255123 .«.:J.. rw1t~;s.; Jomt I 

30 30723007 2551400 nhfA Felt I 

31 20123021 202176 ftht!( o.l ... tring O.OSM 

32 30736001 2551390 t)bi'f P1pc I 

33 30736002 2405680 »J1:j'} 4> 2.5 X 4> 4.5 Tube I 

34 30711004 2551310 l)IJ)'i ~- 2' Clamp I 

35 30736003 25503~0 i!J)"H&:1. Joint I 

36 201S3()()()4 200152 i:Uh*'H $eTC\\ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'%"

1·-t. nhfJifflH1; I Oil pump assemblies 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'&"

1·-t. oofJi-fflH'f: I Oil pump assemblies 

If% f!J:-g ~51114=% ~ ~ Description fiJI" 
Ref. No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt. 

I 30201029 255000 fthn.t Oil reservoir I 

2 20528014 202287A ~1m Washer l 

3 301SIIOI5 5 1380 ~l1lt*ltT Screw I 

4 S05007 4504 tlf'fM8X20 Screw 4 

5 30222014 255001 llbt.'.t\f:!itml 0 ring l 

6 3022000100 255040-91 nb ;Jj{ ffi i!f Oil pump assy I 

7 3010203 1 255024 nb1fl~ Shaft I 

8 30120004 255025 JiJi~~ Rotor I 

9 30120Q07 255026 lihl~ Rotor l 

10 30120005 255027 1i£=G Rotor 2 

II 30120008 255028 ntJjfiJ, Cover I 

12 S05006 7026 t'-~1M4 X 25 Screw 2 

13 301S20011 7105 M1tit'ltr Sere\\ 2 

14 30125003 255019 ilMii~~ Worm wheel I 

15 S 10002 4514 tmtfM5 X 5 Screw 2 

16 S05005 4501 ~tJ M5X 12 Screw 2 

17 30I S30014 ··------ i:tftlit'Uf Joint screw 2 

18 20136001 206233 ~ftli~ Filler clement I 

19 301S30016 2 10200 tlttr Screw I 

20 001010 206431 O~lm 38.7X3.55 0 ring I 

21 3001 40 210201-SD ~M1~.rl Cover I 

22 S01003 7021 t.UTM4 X 12 SCTe\\- 3 

23 30131004 9A3002 f:! ff- i$tUJJ Filter seal I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"''"

1-A. U!mtit~~~~~rHlf: I Silicon oil delice assemblies 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'("

lr)\ iE~~~It~ft/Silicon oil delice assemblies ' 
ITJii 11-L <=I -'% -,g 1t- $} 1? ""_ :-'J Zlt:J; lksf'riprion 

0[ 'T': 
1\ef. :\o. !-'ilrt :\o. ll:d'. Pan :\o. -\mr. 

2 :JOOlll 207066-t1J __Ctifi·fll}t (G-~±,:7_~0 silicoJH=' oil H' St' 1'\ 0 l1· (UUIJt' 1) l ,, 
0 :1 0 ll2fH 0 207067-UJ P:bfll~~ cau l 
4 f-'():)OOH 200/Hl filJLXO Jl n 2 
0 S01006 700:-l t'*1J:lX4. :=i Sf'1'0W 2 
6 :Jo 12 :Jo 11 207068 Ef~fll]'itl felt l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"')"

I·JL. itbJ..qJE.f&ffiH'I=- I Oil plate assemblies 

J{AA.g4 f4 I• 
Put in accessory 

4 

t~A.~Hr r 
Pul in accessory @ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Oil  plate assemblies 

 
Ref. No. 

  
Part. No. 

t,,    
    Ref. Part. 

No. 
  Name Description  

Amt.. 

2 30122029 206338    rubber cushion 4 
3 301S16008 206336    Or   nut 4 
4 30101032 259000  rest board 2 
5 301S30017 4512  A    bolt. 
6 20131029 206337   washer 12 
7 20131030 205764   cushion rubber 4 
8 30103078 205765   I i liner 4 
9 301S30018 7093  screw 4 
10 30112041 206329   treadle chain guide 
11 501011 7028 M5  X 10 screw 2 
12 30122031 205467    spacer 4 
15 305S11018 r.'-    ( -4) screw (se 0 1 
16 510005  screw 3 
17 W01001 1)2  ri ng 3 
18 30211006  The belt cover 

  

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"'+"

= -(-. tl?fttfiWt- I Thread a pool assemblies 

@--e 
I 

1----\ 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"',"

--1- ~~~{~/Thread apool assemblies ' -
f!:$} 11-L <=I -'% -:og 1t- $} iX;: :-'J t FJI lkscriprion 

1\ef. :\o. !-'ilrt :\o. ll:cf. Pan :\o. :\mt. 

1 30102032 503-SA f~~~ t'W lhread bal·(loer) 1 
2 3012802·1 509 o~n lid ,,·ashe 1· 2 
:; \02001 :=i416 ~*-a \·16XO. !0 S('l'('W 1 
4 :l010102H :=iO:=iS:\ *i&* b ]'[!{' k (' t (:l. spool) 1 
J 30101029 505SA. x~.H·~~~ bnH:keL (:3-spool) 1 
6 3010203:3 :180A rtw spool pill J 

7 \1'02002 2012:=i2 ~Ill! 4 wash0r " H :lOJOlo:lO :=iLl S:\ -KN.MH¥~ bnwk et (:) spool) 1 
9 30111007 :181-SA tEill '1' s ;ool lnn J 

10 3012301·1 507 tMEill cushon J 

11 :lOJO:l044 :)H2 S:\ ~[DI!Ei'; s )001 r0taining fin J 

12 1.02004 /102 ~~n \'J(j X :)4 S(' r\'1\ 2 

13 WO 100:1 512 o~n lid 6 washf:'l' 2 
J:l SO,l001 ·1022 ~~fJ \16 X 10 SCl"f:'ll 2 
1h :l0102o:l4 :=i02 S,\ 

~·' - * Ht thn•ml lmr (upper) 1 
Hi :l012YOO:=i :=i04 S:\ tm;;:; ~ IDI oint 1 
17 SO,l002 ·1021 ~~fJ MSX 16 SCl'l:'\\ 1 
18 \0100 1 ·1805 ~~ (:]: M5 lllll 1 
19 :lOJllOOH :lH:l S,\ IH'e bnwket 1 
20 :lOJJ:lOJH :JH4 9~!¥ t hn•ml gn i rk• lmr 1 
21 SO,l00:1 JOH ~~fJ )HX25 SCl'f='ll 1 
22 30101031 527ASA r~.xur~~~ bn1ckel 1 
2:1 :wJJJom-J 2 :n s,\ IDidl holder 1 
2'1 SO,l001 1012 1:!! \J ~HX 15 SCl"f:'\\ :1 
25 :\01005 ,180:3 ~jir]: \11 lllll 9 
2fi :l011:l010 29:\•\ i1~W thread gnide bar 0 spoo I) 1 
27 :lOll :lO:l4 20:m i1~W t hn'ml gn irk bar 0 spoo I) 1 
28 :3010:3(1-15 506 iifJt:g lhreml 'll ide J 

29 :30122027 386 Pi'!~ rid cap 1 
:10 :l01:l102700 tlf~fHJ! 1T Wi rP franH' com 10lH'nt 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"(#"

: 1- - !i JIJ i'$f1;(1) I Specific parts (1) 

JK867o-<>1E 

JK867o-o3F 

JK867o-<>3G 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"($"

= (·-, ~JilllJH'J:(l) I Specific parts (1) 

*~ flf:% ~~f!f% ~ ~ Description ~it 
Ref No. Part No. Ref.Part.No. Amt 

I 30701025 2581670 ftt**~J:k{;(i) Fabric guide (right) 1 

2 W0 10 12 210585 :!l?Jt2.S Washer 2 

3 S01012 0071560 ~t]M2.5 X 3.4 Screw 2 

4 ------- 2581760 ~**~~(~) Fabric guide (right) I 

5 501036 7154 l'f,tJM3 X 3 Screw I 

6 --·· .. -- 2581770 $!~~ili!(ti:) Fabric guide (left) I 

7 S01036 7154 l'f:~1M3 X 3 Screw l 

8 30701018 2581690 ~**~~(ti) Fabric guide (right) I 

9 30701019 2581700 ~'HHf!~(.ti) Fabric guide (left) 1 

10 30701020 2581740 ~~ Bracket 1 

11 S01036 7154 tf:tfM3 X 3 Screw 2 

12 30701021 2581750 1i~ Bracket 1 

13 501026 70400 tf:tJM3 X4 Screw I 

14 30202998 2575750 $U4~!!l!.(ti:) Fabric guide (left) I 

15 S01036 7154 tf:trM3 x 3 Screw 1 

16 30202999 2575760 ~-*'1~~(15) Fabric guide (right) 1 

17 207SI 1017 0070110 ~~1M3 X 8 Screw 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 (Narrow) 9  (Wide) 

/ Specific parts (2)) 

JK8670-08 

JK8670-08B 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2)  I Specific parts (2)) 

-'43  
Ref. No. 

 
Part No. 

tIft-ki   
Ref. Part No.

  Description   
Amt. 

1 30701025 2581670  Fabric guide (right) 1 

2 W01012 210585 Washer 2 

3 S01012 0071560 M2.5  x 3.4 Screw _ 

4 3070102200 2581780  Fabric guide (left) 1 

5 3070102300 2581790  Fabric guide (left) 1 

6 S01036 7154 M3x3.5  x 3.5 Screw 1 

7 30212026 257761A  ) Fabric guide 1 

8 501063 7031 4.ff M2.5 M2.5x6  6 Screw 2   

9 30212025 257761 110114IM MCI) Fabric guide 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ Specific parts (3)) 

JK8670-01N.08M, 08M 

-54- 

=+=, ~JfHfiHq:(3) I Specific parts(3) 

JK8670-01N.08M 

-54-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:(3)  / Specific parts (3)) 

-14   
Reif. No. 

11,4  
Part No. 

t114:1,-  
Ref. Part No.. 

   Description  1  
Amt. 

1 ----- 2536780  Bracket 1 

2536770   Thread guide 1 

2536840  Thread guide 1  

2536830 A:N,  Bracket 1 

2536820  Needle thread cam 1  

6 208S15001 7154 M3  X 3.5 Screw 2 

7 W01002 202875 3  Washer 2 

8 2504340  Thread take-up guard 1 

9 2504350 ti-  Needle bar guard 1 

:   

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



 

I  Accessories assemblies 

-56- 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ Accessories assemblies 

Ref. No. Part No. 
111,- /   

Rtef. Part No.   Description  
Amt. 

1 20131037  Oil container 

2 20131038  Oiler 

3 20131039  Oil funnel 

4 20131039  Container silicone 

5 20131038  Tweezers 

6 30131007  (1.5mm)  Allen key / 1.5mm 

7 20131046 (2mm)  Allen key / 2mm  

8 30131010 NA-(3mm)  Allen key / 3mm 

9 30131012 (4mm)  Allen key / 4mm 

10 20131047 (5mm)  Allen key / 5mm 

11 20131056     (6mm)  Allen key / 6mm 

12 30131009  (8mm)  Allen key / 8mm 

13 10131002   .  WO Screw driver (large) 

14 10131003  33(11) Screw driver (medium) 

15 10131004  Screw driver (small) 

16 20131044 (1.5mm)  Allen key driver ((1.5mm)) 

17 30131018   Chain 

18 10131005  Dust cover 

19 30117001 VLti   Needle 

20 20136001  Filter element 

21 30131005 (7mm-9mm)  Wrench / (7mm-9mm)) 

22 30131006  (8mm-10mm)  Wrench / (8mm-10mm)) 

23 S01005  M3x3 Screw 

24 30135004   Leather belt 

 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JK8670 Idatti-  (I) JK8670 GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)) 

1  ft-        
. 

 
 

- 
 PRO    

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

GAUGE 
NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

DIFF FEED 
DOG 

PRESSER 
FOOT 

COOPER 
NEEDLE GUARD 

SPREADER NEEDLE 
FRONT REAR 

8670-01CB 
356 30134001 30715004 

30714003 30714004 
3011601300 

30217003 30717002 30717001 30117005 
30717001(11#)/ 
30717011(14#) 

364 30134002 30715006 3011601400 

8670-03FB 
356 30134001 30715003 

30714001 30714002 
3011601300 

30217003 30717002 30717001 30117005 
30717001(11#)/ 
30717011(14#) 

364 30134002 30715005 3011601400 

8670-03GB 
356 30134001 30715003 

30714001 30714002 
3011600300 

'30217003 30717002 30717001 30117005 
30717001(11#)/ 
30717011(14#)   

361 30131002 30715005 3011600100 

8670-08AC 
356  30134001 30715004 

30714003 30714004 
3011601300 

30217003  30717002 30717001 30117005 30717001(11#)/ 
30717011(14#) 

364  30134002'30715006 3011601400 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



  QB/T2044-2010 
Standard code of the products: QB/T2044-2010 

I(
JACK 
 navviiG  xfq11#E  

HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM  

ZHEJIANG NEW JACK SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD. 

• 0,511 ttit(Address of Company): 

fail'MCIEtRiAmaal5-%,  
No. 15 Rd Airport South, Jiaojiang District Taizhou City, Zhejiang, P.R.0 

• EI Ft] tiMS(Domestic Trade Department): 
itit(TEL): 0086-576-88177788 88177789 
11A(FAX): 0086-576-88177758 

• ID Fi S(International Trade Department): 
rigit(TEL): 0086-576-88177782 88177774 
ftA(FAX): 0086-576-88177787 

• IMITS (Spare Part Department): 
Itit(TEL): 0086-576-88177798 88177785 
1VA(FAX): 0086-576-88177775 

• 5t—tt ERA. ICE(Aftersale Service TEL) : 4008876858 
http://www.chinajack.com  

• 51#4AnliMec. 1•:M,r4t4L 
You will be not informed if the file has been revised. Plcasc set sample as standard. 

• 2013.9 

Standard code of the products: QB/T2044-2010 

No. 15 Rd Airport South, District City, Zhejiang, 

, ): 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




